Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) .................. 300°C
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
Operating Temperature Range
   LT1122AM/BM/CM/DM (OBSOLETE) .. –55°C to 125°C
   LT1122AC/BC/CC/DC/CS/DS .................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range
  All Devices ..........................................  –65°C to 150°C
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
–IN
+IN
V–
V+
OUT
VOS TRIM
N8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PDIP
VOS
TRIM
SPEED BOOST/
OVERCOMP
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 130°C/W
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
J8 PACKAGE 8-LEAD HERMETIC DIP
TJMAX = 175°C, θJA = 100°C/W
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
V
+
OUT
VOS TRIM
–IN
+IN
V
–
S8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
SPEED BOOST/
OVERCOMP
VOS
TRIM
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 190°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1122ACN8#PBF LT1122ACN8#TRPBF LT1122ACN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122BCN8#PBF LT1122BCN8#TRPBF LT1122BCN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122CCN8#PBF LT1122CCN8#TRPBF LT1122CCN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122DCN8#PBF LT1122DCN8#TRPBF LT1122DCN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122CS8#PBF LT1122CS8#TRPBF 1122C 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1122DS8#PBF LT1122DS8#TRPBF 1122D 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
LT1122AMJ8#PBF LT1122AMJ8#TRPBF LT1122AMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122BMJ8#PBF LT1122BMJ8#TRPBF LT1122BMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122CMJ8#PBF LT1122CMJ8#TRPBF LT1122CMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122DMJ8#PBF LT1122DMJ8#TRPBF LT1122DMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122ACJ8#PBF LT1122ACJ8#TRPBF LT1122ACJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122BCJ8#PBF LT1122BCJ8#TRPBF LT1122BCJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122CCJ8#PBF LT1122CCJ8#TRPBF LT1122CCJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C